				ſ, É		
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)	RE	(^^T_	RM COVER SHEET	Docket No.:		
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegaiStar	T	08-1	4-2001	29232-02		
TM05/REV03	<b>.</b>			<b>V V</b>		
Tab settings → → → ▼  To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents a	.		ned original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):		1018	311449	of receiving party(ies):		
Saco Lowell, Inc.	18/0	6/01	Name: E <u>lectro</u> -J	et, S.A.		
	U VJ		Internal Address:			
	Γ) Λος	sociation	Street Address:	08503 GURB		
<ul><li>☐ Individual(s)</li><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☒ Corporation-State South Care</li></ul>	ership			SPAIN State: ZIP:		
<ul><li></li></ul>			☐ Individual(s) ci	tizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)						
Additional numbers, or conveying party (very			☐ General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	_			ership		
	☐ Merger		<ul><li>☑ Corporation-State <u>Spain</u></li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>			
· -	Security Agreement			Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
☐ Other			designation is ☐ Yes 🖾 N			
Execution Date: June 11, 2001			(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ N			
			Additional name(s) a c	2441665(66)		
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbe	ers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
1 ADDAH DARAN (1831) DARAN BAHAR AKAR	il eesti (0010) (19) (60)		#0,	737,100		
08-06-20	101					
		t #76 onal numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No			
				applications and		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: John B. Hardaway, III			7 Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41):\$ \$40.00		
Internal Address: Nexsen Pruet J	acobs &	Pollard, LLC				
			☒ Enclosed			
			☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Post Office Box 10107			8. Deposit account r	number: I hereby certify that this paper or fee is be		
				deposited with the U.S. Postal Service "Express Mail" Post Office to Addresse		
	tata: CC	7 7ID: 20602		service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date		
City: <u>Greenville</u> S	iale <u>50</u>		JSE THIS SPACE	indicated below and addressed to the As Commissioner of Trademarks, 2900 Crys		
08/13/2001 AAHNED1 00000076 0737100		DONOI	JSE THIS SPACE	Drive Adination VA 22202-3513.		
01 FC:481 40.00	no )			DATE: W. C. 3 300 1 EXPRESS MIL NO FD 591438		
9. Statement and signature.	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			EXPRESS MAY NOVED SALAS		
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the	e foregoing informa	ation is true and corre	ct and any attached copy is a true copy		
John B. Hardaway, III		M. BH	~ 20/01	<b>4</b> August 1, 2001		
Name of Person Signing		Lacons	Signature	Date		
	Total numl	per of pages including	_	and TRADEMARK		
	<u>-</u>		REE	L: 002347 FRAME: 0718		

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK/TRADE NAME

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Thousand and NO/100 (\$10,000.00

U.S.) Dollars receipt of which is hereby ackn Carolina corporation with a mailing address at Carolina 29640 ("Assignor"), hereby with a mailing address ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest in "ROVEMATIC", United States Registration #7 recover against past infringers, and any goodw trademark/trade name.	183 Rolling Hills Circle, Easley, South assigns to Electro-Jet, S.A., a ss at 08503 GURB Barcelona and to the trademark/trade name 737100, including the right to sue and
Assignor does hereby further covenant are or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these p and assigns, will at any time upon request, without the expense of said Assignee, its successors at take any action which Assignee may determine of this grant and in any proceedings or transaction DATED this 11th day of June	oresents and that Assignor, its successors out further or additional consideration but and assigns, execute any documents and necessary or desirable in the enjoyment and involving such trademark/trade name.
WITNESS:	SACO LOWELL, INC.
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) PRO  COUNTY OF GREENVILLE )  PERSONALLY appeared before me the she saw the within named  sign, seal and as his/her act and deed deliver with  Stan Metaulty witnessed the execution	hin written instrument and that s/he with
	SL MI
SWORN to and subscribed before me	
This 11th day of Jone, 2001  Whore , 2001  Notary Public for South Carolina	
My Commission Expires: 6-3-2008	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0719

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK/TRADE NAME

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, Branch Banking and Trust Company of South Carolina ("BB&T") with offices at 301 N. Main Street, Greenville, South Carolina, 29601 hereby releases and discharges any security interest, right or title that it has or may claim to the trademark/trade name ROVEMATIC, United States Registration #737100.

The foregoing release is limited to the ROVEMATIC trademark/trade name above referenced, and all security interest and rights of BB&T respecting all other collateral covered in the applicable security agreement(s) and security interest documents are fully reserved to BB&T.

BB&T makes no warranty or representation of any nature whatsoever with respect to the intellectual property referenced above, or any title or rights thereto. The Buyer and Seller in any transaction involving such property shall investigate such property and the title thereto to their own satisfaction.

DATED this  $\frac{1}{\text{ay of}}$  day of  $\frac{1}{\text{ay of}}$ , 2001.

WITNESS

BRANCH BANKING AND TRUST COMPANY OF SOUTH CAROLINA

Gerald-Cavan

Its: Vice President

239530

RECORDED: 08/06/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002347 FRAME: 0720